

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
 REQUEST BOARD APPROVAL TO AWARD BID
 ANNUAL SLIP JOINT PRESSURE PIPE AND 36" AND 42" CLASS 350
 BID DATE: DECEMBER 1, 2022

TWELVE (12) MONTH SUPPLY OF 4" THROUGH 36" SLIP JOINT PRESSURE CLASS PIPE AND 36" THROUGH 60" CLASS 350 RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE,
 POLYETHYLENE WRAP TUBE AND MJ FITTINGS FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2023 - DECEMBER 31, 2023

* American Cast Iron Pipe
 Birmingham, AL

Pipe Size	Pressure Class	Metal Thickness	Outside Diameter	Estimated Laying Length		Slip Joint		Total Price Per Foot	Polyethylene	Wrap (Tube)
				Per Foot	Per Joint	Unit Price Per Foot	Total Price Per Foot			
4"	350	.25"	4.80"	11,000	ft. 20	\$ 39.45	ft. \$	\$433,950.00	\$ 0.82	ft. \$ \$9,020.00
6"	350	.25"	6.90"	68,000	ft. 20	28.55	ft.	\$1,941,400.00	0.82	ft. \$55,760.00
8"	350	.25"	9.05"	68,000	ft. 20	35.98	ft.	\$2,446,640.00	0.82	ft. \$55,760.00
Restrained Joint 8"	350	.25"	9.05"	300	ft. 20	47.26	ft.	\$14,178.00	0.82	ft. \$246.00
10"	350	.26"	11.10"	60	ft. 20	43.55	ft.	\$2,613.00	1.11	ft. \$66.60
12"	350	.28"	13.20"	2,400	ft. 20	55.71	ft.	\$133,704.00	1.11	ft. \$2,664.00
Restrained Joint 12"	350	.28"	13.20"	1,500	ft. 20	73.94	ft.	\$110,910.00	1.11	ft. \$1,665.00
14"	350	.31"	15.30"	40	ft. 20	71.88	ft.	\$2,875.20	1.40	ft. \$56.00
16"	350	.34"	17.40"	3,000	ft. 20	88.79	ft.	\$266,370.00	1.40	ft. \$4,200.00
Restrained Joint 16"	350	.34"	17.40"	1500	ft. 20	121.02	ft.	\$181,530.00	1.40	ft. \$2,100.00
18"	350	.36"	19.5"	40	ft. 20	104.43	ft.	\$4,177.20	1.67	ft. \$66.80
20"	350	.38"	21.60"	2,000	ft. 20	122.05	ft.	\$244,100.00	1.67	ft. \$3,340.00
24"	350	.43"	25.80"	1,000	ft. 20	163.28	ft.	\$163,280.00	3.10	ft. \$3,100.00
30"	350	.49"	32.00"	1,200	ft. 20	271.70	ft.	\$326,040.00	2.71	ft. \$3,252.00
36"	350	.56"	38.30"	1,000	ft. 20	371.81	ft.	\$371,810.00	3.20	ft. \$3,200.00
Restrained Joint 36"	350	.56"	38.30"	2,100	ft. 20	475.35	ft. \$	\$998,235.00	3.20	ft. \$6,720.00
42"	350	.63"	44.50"	600	ft. 20	468.01	ft.	\$280,806.00	3.20	ft. \$1,920.00
48"	350	.70"	50.80"	40	ft. 20	621.7	ft.	\$24,868.00	3.76	ft. \$150.40
60"	350	.83"	61.61"	500	ft. 20	1021.57	ft.	\$510,785.00	4.28	ft. \$2,140.00
SUB-TOTAL								\$8,458,271.40	\$	\$155,426.80
GRAND TOTAL								\$8,613,698.20	*	\$8,613,698.20

M.J. Fittings Size	Price Per Net Ton
3" through 24"	\$11,400.00
30" and Larger	\$21,900.00

*The Sole Lowest Responsible and Responsive bidder
 NO BID: - U.S. Pipe
 Evaluation of Bids Received on Annual Pipe BID22-05-22
 Bid Date: December 1, 2022

Evaluated By: LyTonja Levert/LyTonja Levert
 Page One of One

NUMBER OF BIDS: 1 MINORITY VENDOR BID AWARD: YES OR NO ✓ NEW VENDOR: YES OR NO ✓

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
REQUEST BOARD APPROVAL TO AWARD BID
ANNUAL SLIP JOINT PRESSURE PIPE AND 36" AND 42" CLASS 350
BID DATE: JUNE 28, 2017**

*TWELVE (12) MONTH SUPPLY OF 4" THROUGH 36" SLIP JOINT PRESSURE CLASS PIPE AND 36" THROUGH 60" CLASS 350 RESTRAINED JOINT PIPE,
POLYETHYLENE WRAP TUBE AND MJ FITTINGS FOR THE PERIOD OF AUGUST, 2017 - AUGUST, 2018*

U.S. Pipe
Birmingham, AL

Pipe Size	Pressure Class	Estimated Laying Length Per Foot	Length Per Joint	Slip Joint	Total Price Per Foot	Polyethylene	Wrap (Tube)
				Unit Price Per Foot		Unit Price Per Foot	Total Price Per Foot
	4"	13,000	20	\$ 16.63	\$ 216,190.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,500.00
	6"	27,500	20	11.90	\$327,250.00	0.50	\$13,750.00
	8"	21,600	20	15.11	\$326,376.00	0.66	\$14,256.00
Restrained Joint	8"	80	20	21.34	\$1,707.20	0.66	\$52.80
	10"	60	20	19.42	\$1,165.20	0.66	\$39.60
	12"	1,200	20	24.86	\$29,832.00	0.66	\$792.00
Restrained Joint	12"	80	20	35.35	\$2,828.00	0.66	\$52.80
	14"	40	20	32.13	\$1,285.20	0.82	\$32.80
	16"	1,200	20	39.64	\$47,568.00	0.82	\$984.00
Restrained Joint	16"	80	20	58.36	\$4,668.80	0.82	\$65.60
	18"	40	20	46.78	\$1,871.20	1.32	\$52.80
	20"	2,000	20	54.41	\$108,820.00	1.32	\$2,640.00
	24"	1,000	20	72.85	\$72,850.00	1.75	\$1,750.00
	30"	1,200	20	108.71	\$130,452.00	2.40	\$2,880.00
	36"	2,500	20	151.44	\$378,600.00	2.05	\$5,125.00
Restrained Joint	36"	2,500	20	\$ 220.51	\$551,275.00	\$ 2.05	\$5,125.00
	42"	600	20	246.98	\$148,188.00	2.05	\$1,230.00
	48"	40	20	297.88	\$11,915.20	2.44	\$97.60
	60"	500	20	472.51	\$236,255.00	2.90	\$1,450.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$2,599,096.80		\$ 56,876.00

Price Per Net Ton

M.J. Fittings

Size	Per/Net Ton
3" through 24"	\$5,400.00
30" and Larger	\$6,000.00

GRAND TOTAL

\$2,655,972.80

*Lowest Responsible and Responsive bidder

NUMBER OF BIDS: 2 MINORITY VENDOR BID AWARD: YES OR NO NEW VENDOR: YES OR NO

Evaluation of Bids Received on Annual Pipe B17-05-10
Bid Date: June 28, 2017

Checked By: _____